506888433 09/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935253

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOHN BAETEN			06/26/2018		
ALEX JOHNSON			06/26/2018		
BRETT ARAND			06/26/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	INTER-MED, INC.				
Street Address:	2200 SO	2200 SOUTH ST., SUITE A			
City:	RACINE	RACINE			
State/Country:	WISCON	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53404				
Property Type Application Number: 162		Number 6246205	-		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3				
Application Number:	16	6246205			
Application Number:	16	6804138			
Application Number:	17	7472286			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		01)817-9811			
		he e-mail address first; if that is un			
using a fax number, if p Phone:		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei	nt via US Mail.		
Email:		8018079810 kpenovich@btlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	•	BARNES & THORNBURG LLP			
Address Line 1:		299 SOUTH MAIN STREET			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1825			
Address Line 4:		SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	81777-314198			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RYAN L. MARSHALL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Ryan L. Marshall/			

source=81777-314198_Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=81777-314198_Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=81777-314198_Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=81777-314198_Executed Assignment#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, John BAETEN, Alex JOHNSON, and Brett ARAND, the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled HEATING OF DENTAL MATERIALS USING OVERTONE SIGNATURES. ABSORBING DYES AND MATERIAL PROPERTIES, for a full description of which reference is here made to International Application No. <u>PCT/US2018/019260</u>, filed <u>February 22, 2018</u>, and to United States Provisional Application No. <u>62/462,133</u>, filed <u>February 22, 2017</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>INTER-MED, INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Wisconsin</u>, having a place of business at <u>2200 South St.</u>, <u>Suite A</u>, <u>Racine</u>, <u>Wisconsin 53404</u>, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above: with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of

Assignment - Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 057594 FRAME: 0246

the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, John BAETEN, have executed this agreement

DATED: 6/26/	, 18 ²	1	2	
1	·	John BAETEN	V	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)			
County of	_)			
I. the County and State afore to me to be the same pers appeared before me this d delivered the said instrume purposes therein set forth.	esaid, do hereby certil on whose name is sul ay in person and ackr	bscribed to the for nowledged that (s	<u>"EN</u> , personally regoing instrume)he signed, seal	known ent,
ረፍ የ የ የ የርም የ የ የ እ እ እ እ እ የም እ	x m m x x		3 X 3	26. N.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of ______ day of ______, 2018.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Alex JOHNSON, have executed this agreement.

DATED: 4/26/18 Alex JOHNSON

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

County of _____)

I, _____, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Alex JOHNSON</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____day of _____, 2018.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

Assignment - Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 057594 FRAME: 0248 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Brett ARAND, have executed this agreement.

DATED:6/	26/13	Brett ARAND
DAIED: 💛	AU/ [D	

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

County of _____)

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Brett ARAND</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of ______, 2018.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

Assignment - Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/24/2021